

PRODUCT-FICHE FICHE PRODUIT

ARTIKELNR. AFNEMER / N° Art. Client / Ref. Customer	
ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE	62229
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description	Papieren vel Gebl.kr. 45gr person. '500x680
DATUM / Date / Date	7/01/2016

PRODUCTEIGENSCHAPPEN / CARACTERISTIQUES / SPECIFICATIONS

MATERIAALSOORT / Matériel / Material	gebleekte kraft	
INHOUD / Contenance / Content		
GEWICHT / Poids / Weight	"±/- 14,280 g / stuk pieces	
MAAT / Dimensions / Size	LENGTE / Longueur / Length	680 mm
	BREEDTE / Largeur / Width	500 mm
	DIAMETER / Diamètre / Diameter	
	HOOGTE / Hauteur / Height	
	μ vensterfilm / μ fenêtre / μ window	
	vensterfilm/ fenêtre / window	
WANDDIKTE / Epaisseur / Thickness	45 gr/m ²	
KLEUR / Couleur / Colour	wit	
bedrukking/print/impression		
bedrukkingsmethode/ print methode / methode d'impression	Flexo	

VERPAKKINGSWIJZE / EMBALLAGE / PACKAGING

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity	750 st	/ karton - carton - box
AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity	30 dozen	/ pallet

Handtekening / Signature / Signature



artikelnr 62229

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:

Name of the manufacturer: **Ace Packaging NV.**

Complete address: **Industrieterrein 1/1 - IZ Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium**

declares that the product described above:
complies with the requirements:

Verordening (EG) nr. 1935/2004, omgezet in Belgische wetgeving
EG 10/2011 (14 januari 2011)
EG 2023/2006

in the following conditions of use:

Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:

Long term Dry and fatty foods

Shelf-life and material/object temperature:

Not specified & room temperature

Possible treatment of material/object:

Dry conditions

(Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as well as at the Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the absence of any national or European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms or guide values has to be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius...))

Done at,

Diest,

Tineke Cleiren iov
Olivier Stappaerts (CEO Ace Packaging)

2. Executed tests (Q)

All materials intended for direct food contact have to be tested on their global migration behaviour, in accordance with the Belgian Legislation (RD 11/05/92 and amendments), the European Regulation No 1935/2004 and the European Directives (82/711/EEC and amendments (*93/8/EEC - 97/48/EEC*) - 85/572/EEC and amendments).

Analysis is effectuated in accordance with NBN EN 1186-1 (June 2002) and CEN/TS 14234 (Oct. 2002).

In conformity with the above mentioned legislations the following test conditions were chosen:

<i>Simulant</i>	<i>Contact duration</i>	<i>Contact temperature</i>
simulant D: ethanol 95%, instead of olive oil	24 hours	40°C

Contact method: food contact side

Reduction factor simulant D: 5

After the contact period, the simulant is evaporated and the residual weight is determined. The results are expressed in mg/dm² and should be less than 10 mg/dm² to be in conformity with the different legislations.

3. Results

The results are the mean of two measurements and are expressed in mg/dm².

Sample	Simulant D 95% ethanol	Global migration limit
Bleached kraft	0,7	10 mg/dm ²
Bopara	9,6	

The tested sample(s) didn't give away any visual colorants and/or coloured products to the simulant(s) used at the given conditions.

This behaviour is also part of conformity with the legislation announced above.

4. Conclusion

The results show that the global migration of the tested sample is less than the maximum limit of 10 mg/dm² for simulant D (ethanol 95%).

Consequently, a certificate of test can be delivered.